CUSTOMER： STD
PRODUCTS： SHIELDED SMD Power Inductor
PART NO： MCSHU Series
CUST P/ NO：
DATE： 2025.04.16
SALES  DEP：
E-MAIL：
MSL：

Code Dimensions
a 1.6 Ref
b 1.0 Ref
c 2.3 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
MCSHU04445Z55NHMR16 55±20% 0.16±15% 31.0 25.0 29.0
MCSHU04445Z65NHMR16 65±20% 0.16±15% 25.0 20.0 29.0
MCSHU04445ZR10MR16 100±20% 0.16±15% 16.0 13.0 29.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃

Code Dimensions
a 2.3 Ref
b 1.0 Ref
c 3.5 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
MCSHU05565Z80NHMR22 80±15% 0.22±10% 50.0 40.0 34.0
MCSHU05565ZR10MR25 100±20% 0.25±20% 40.0 30.0 50.0
MCSHU05565ZR11MR25 110±20% 0.25±20% 40.0 30.0 50.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃

b 2.05 Ref
c 2.3 Ref
d 6.4 Ref
e 6.7 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
MCSHU65ZR20LR40Z2T 200±15% 0.40±0.05 25.0 23,≧140nH 23.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃,test point is Pin1-2.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature ,test point is Pin1-2.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃ ,test point is Pin1-2.

Code Dimensions
a 3.0 Ref
b 3.0 Ref
c 5.9 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
MCSHU09610Z70NHLR145 70±15% 0.145±10% 124.0 115.0 78.0
MCSHU09610ZR10LR145 100±15% 0.145±10% 95.0 82.0 78.0
MCSHU09610ZR12LR145 120±15% 0.145±10% 78.0 67.0 78.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃

b 3.2 Ref
c 2.6 Ref
d 7.8 Ref
e 10.5 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
MCSHU101033ZR22LR45Z2T 220±15% 0.45±15% 36.0 28.0 30.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃,test point is Pin1-2.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature ,test point is Pin1-2.
3.1The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 20%  rolloff at 25℃ ,test point is Pin1-2.

b 8.3 Ref
c 13.8 Ref
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Inductance1
(nH)
DCR2
(mΩ)
I-sat3.1
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.2
(Amps)Max
I-sat3.3
(Amps)Max
I-rms4
(Amps)Typs
MCSHU138503ZR15LR45 140±15% 0.45±15% 50,≧110nH 45,≧110nH 42,≧110nH 30.0
Note:
1.Inductance is measured at 100 KHz and 1.0 Vrms at 25℃.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 20℃ ambient temperature.
3.1The I-sat that will cause rolloff nominal inductance value at 25℃.
3.2The I-sat that will cause rolloff nominal inductance value at 85℃.
3.3The I-sat that will cause rolloff nominal inductance value at 115℃.
4.The I-rms that will cause  temperature rise approximate 40°C without core loss.
测试点
a b
R15
测试点
a b
R15
Fig.14
 Packaging
Reel Dimension:
P/N Type A(mm) B(mm) G(mm) T(mm) Chip/Reel
MCSHU04445 13'' x 16mm 330 100 16.5 20.7 1,500
MCSHU05565 13'' x 16mm 330 100 16.5 20.7 600
MCSHU65-2T 13'' x 16mm 330 100 16.5 20.7 800
MCSHU09610(R145) 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 500
MCSHU101033-2T 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 1,200
MCSHU138503 13'' x 24mm 330 100 24.5 28.7 1,200
 Packaging
Tape Dimension:
P/N Ao Bo Ko P W
MCSHU04445 4.2±0.1 4.6±0.1 4.7±0.1 8.0±0.1 16.0±0.3
MCSHU05565 5.4±0.1 5.6±0.1 6.7±0.1 12.0±0.1 16.0±0.3
MCSHU65-2T 6.8±0.1 6.8±0.1 5.7±0.1 12.0±0.1 16.0±0.3
MCSHU09610(R145) 10.4±0.1 10.4±0.1 3.5±0.1 12.0±0.1 24.0±0.3
MCSHU101033-2T 10.4±0.1 10.4±0.1 3.5±0.1 16.0±0.1 24.0±0.3
MCSHU138503 13.6±0.1 8.7±0.1 3.3±0.1 16.0±0.1 24.0±0.3